M PTO-1595	02-05-	1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ii i ii ii ii ii ii i		Palent and Trademark Office
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	100960	181	inal documents or copy thereo:
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies):
James P. McGuire, Jr.	) јо 198   Nап	ne: SVG Lith	nography Systems, Inc.
17.		mal Address:	Ta co
	yes X no		.s.
**			2.2.5
_	rger Stre	et Address:	
Security Agreement Cha	•	rr' 3	Ü
☐Other		y Wilton	State CT ZIP 06497
Execution Date: January 23, 19	99 Add	litional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes XNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<i>§</i>	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the e	xecution date of t	he application is: Jan 25, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	DOLOGO B.	Patent No.(s)	
Filed Herewith 09/	236888		
t	-		<b></b>
	<del></del>		X No
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul A. Fattibene			
	ttibene 7.	Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41):
		_	to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: 2480 Post Road  ADE1 00000037 09236888	8.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of this page if paying by deposit account
<u> </u>			
	20,101 052 1111	3 St ACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information	is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul A. Fattibene	(SM H	1/1	Jan. 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date
		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach thi	is portion	·
Mail documents to be recorded with requir			
			•
Co	mmissioner of Patents	and Trademark	us.
Co	mmissioner of Patents Box Assigna Washington D	nents	S.S.
	Box Assignn Washington, D.	nents .C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this document to be recorded, including and reviewing the	Box Assigns Washington, D. s sample cover sheet ng time for reviewing t	nents .C. 20231 is estimated to avoithe document and	erage about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed,
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar  Name of conveying party(ies):  James P. McGuire, Jr.  Assignment Me Security Agreement Chi Other Execution Date: January 23, 19  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)  Filed Herewith O9/ Name and address of party to whom correspendenceming document should be mailed:  Name: Paul A. Fattibene Internal Address: Fattibene & Fa  Street Address: 2480 Post Road Otty Southport October State: CT  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Paul A. Fattibene Name of Person Signing  DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R  (Gm-4031   Main to Honorable Commissioner of Patents at  100960   Name of conveying party(ies):   James P. McGuire, Jr.   July 99   Main and aname(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no     Nature of Conveyance:     Merger     Street Address: January 23, 1999   Additional numbers attact     Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the each of the A. Patent Application No.(s)   Filed Herewith   O9   236 888     Filed Herewith   O9   236 888     Additional numbers attact     Name and address of party to whom correspondence   concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Paul A. Fattibene   laternal Address: Fattibene   5.   Street Address: 2480 Post Road   8.   City Southport 40.00 19   State: CT   ZIP 06490   (A. DO NOT USE THE CONCERNING IN CONCERNING	R   Gmat 0.01   Internal Address   100960181

**REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0565** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James P. McGUIRE, Jr. whose post office address is 1720 Kaweah Drive, Pasadena, CA 91105, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## EUV CONDENSER WITH NON-IMAGING OPTICS

for which a patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut, USA is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said James P. McGUIRE, Jr. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SVG Lithography Systems, Inc. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said patent application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements. and to have all patents issue to SVG Litbography Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SVG Lithography Systems. Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

LOW ANGELL'S COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jul. 2, 1999

State of California SS: Country of Los angeles

Before me personally appeared said James P. McGUIRE, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

70.9 498 J97 807

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

FEEL: 9736 FRAME: 0566